

EXPORT CLIF BAR

Flavor Name	BLUEBERRY ALMOND CRISP
R#	R12

Language	English	French	German	Dutch
Export Country	UK Ireland	France Belgium Luxembourg	Germany Austria Switzerland	Netherlands Belgium

UK, IE	Oat, almond and blueberry energy bar
FR, BE, LU	Barre énergétique à l'avoine, aux amandes et aux myrtilles
DE, AT, CH	Energieriegel mit Hafer, Mandeln und Blaubeeren
NL, BE	Energieeep met haver, amandelen en bosbessen

NUTRITION FACTS – CQI Ingredients

NFT, Clif Bar, EU, Blueberry Crisp, 04.07.21

Number of Servings: 1.44 (68 g per serving)

Weight: 100 g (Yield: 97.71 g)

Nutrition Information				
	Per 100 g		Per portion of 68 g	
Energy	1.581 kJ / 375 kcal		1.068 kJ / 254 kcal	
Fat	8,3 g		5,6 g	
Of which Saturates	1 g		0,7 g	
Carbohydrate	55 g		37 g	
Of which Sugars	26 g		17 g	
Fibre	8 g		5,4 g	
Protein	16 g		11 g	
Salt	0,65 g		0,44 g	
Phosphorus	270 mg	39% RI*	184 mg	26% RI*

*Reference intake of an average adult (8.400 kJ / 2.000 kcal)

Nutrition Information / Valeurs Nutritionnelles / Durchschnittliche Nährwertinformationen / Nutritiebele Informatie	Per / Par / Pro / Per 100 g	Per Bar / Par Barre / Pro Riegel / Per Reep (68 g)
Energy / Énergie / Energie / Energie	1581 kJ / 375 kcal	1068 kJ / 254 kcal
Fat / Matières grasses / Fett / Vetten	8,3 g	5,6 g

of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / waarvan verzadigde	1 g	0,7 g
Carbohydrate / Glucides / Kohlenhydrate / Koolhydraten	55 g	37 g
of which sugars / dont sucres / davon Zucker / waarvan suikers	26 g	17 g
Fibre / Fibres / Ballaststoffe / Vezels	8 g	5,4 g
Protein / Protéines / Eiweiß / Eiwitten	16 g	11 g
Salt / Sel / Salz / Zout	0,65 g	0,44 g
Phosphorus / Phosphore / Phosphor / Fosfor	270 mg (39% RI*)	184 mg (26% RI*)

*Reference Intakes / **Apports de référence** / Referenzmengen / Referentie-innames

INGREDIENT DECLARATION – CQI DEVELOPER (ingredient list), FSQA (allergen bolding)

INGREDIENTS: Organic Rolled **Oats** (20,5%), Organic Brown Rice Syrup, **Soy** Rice Crisps (**Soy** Protein Isolate, Rice Flour, **Barley** Malt Extract), Organic Roasted **Soybeans**, Organic Tapioca Syrup, Organic Cane Syrup, Chicory Fiber, Organic **Soy** Flour, Organic **Almonds** (4,2%) Dried Blueberries (3,0%), Apple Juice Concentrate, Organic High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Tocopherol-Rich Extract.

70% Organic Ingredients

TRANSLATED INGREDIENTS

UK, IE
INGREDIENTS: Rolled **Oats*** (20.5%), Brown Rice Syrup*, **Soy** Rice Crisps (**Soy** Protein Isolate, Rice Flour, **Barley** Malt Extract), Roasted **Soybeans***, Tapioca Syrup*, Cane Syrup*, Chicory Root Fibre, **Soy** Flour*, **Almonds*** (4.2%), Dried Blueberries (3.0%), Apple Juice Concentrate, High Oleic Sunflower Oil*, Natural Flavourings, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Tocopherol-Rich Extract.
70% Organic Ingredients
*Organic

FR, BE, LU
INGRÉDIENTS : Flocons **d'avoine*** (20,5%), sirop de riz brun*, riz soufflé au **soja** (isolat de protéine de **soja**, farine de riz, extrait de malt d'**orge**), fèves de **soja** grillées*, sirop de tapioca*, sirop de canne*, fibre de racine de chicorée, farine de **soja***, **amandes*** (4,2%), myrtilles séchées (3,0%), jus de pomme concentré, huile de tournesol à haute teneur en acide oléique*, arômes naturels, sel de mer, correcteur d'acidité : acide citrique, antioxydant : extrait riche en tocophérols.
70 % d'ingrédients biologiques
*Biologique

DE, AT, CH	<p>ZUTATEN: Vollkorn-Haferflocken* (20,5%), Brauner Reis-Sirup*, Soja-Reiskrispies (sojaeiweißisolat, reismehl, gerstenmalzextrakt), geröstete Sojabohnen*, Tapiokasirup*, Rohrzuckersirup*, Zichorienwurzelextrakt, Sojamehl*, Mandeln* (4,2%), getrocknete Blaubeeren (3,0%), Apfelsaftkonzentrat, High Oleic Sonnenblumenöl*, natürliche Aromen, Meersalz, Säureregulator: Citronensäure, Antioxidationsmittel: Stark Tocopherolhaltige Extrakte.</p> <p>70% biologischen Zutaten *Biologisch</p>
NL, BE	<p>INGREDIËNTEN: Havermout* (20,5%), bruine rijstsiroop*, soja-rijstchips (soja-eiwitisolaat, rijstmeel, gerstemoutextract), geroosterde sojabonen*, tapiocasiroop*, rietsiroop*, cichoreivezel, sojameel*, amandelen* (4,2%), gedroogde bosbessen (3,0%), appelsapconcentraat, zonnebloemolie met hoog oliezuurgehalte*, natuurlijke aroma's, zeezout, zuurteregelaar: citroenzuur, antioxidant: tocoferolrijk extract.</p> <p>70% biologische ingrediënten *Biologisch</p>

RAINFOREST ALLIANCE - BRAND**Rainforest Alliance Seal**

No

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT – FSQA**MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS, MILK, SESAME, RYE, TRITICALE, AND WHEAT.****TRANSLATED MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT**

Note: Must be bold and uppercase

UK, IE	MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS, MILK, SESAME, RYE, TRITICALE AND WHEAT.
FR, BE, LU	PEUT CONTENIR DES ARACHIDES, D'AUTRES FRUITS À COQUE, DU LAIT, DU SÉSAME, DU SEIGLE, DU TRITICALE ET DU BLÉ.
DE, AT, CH	KANN ERDNÜSSE, ANDERE NÜSSE, MILCH, SESAM, ROGGEN, TRITICALE UND WEIZEN ENTHALTEN.
NL, BE	KAN PINDA'S, ANDERE NOTEN, MELK, SESAM, ROGGE, TRITICALE EN TARWE BEVATTEN.

FRAGMENT CALLOUT - FSQA**MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS.****FRAGMENT CALLOUT (TRANSLATED)**

Note: Do not bold. Must be in all caps.

UK, IE	MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS.
FR, BE, LU	PEUT CONTENIR DES FRAGMENTS DE COQUILLE DE NOIX.
DE, AT, CH	KANN NUSSSCHALENSTÜCKE ENTHALTEN.
NL, BE	KAN NOTENDOP FRAGMENTEN BEVATTEN.

CERTIFICATIONS – FSQA

Type	Agency	Certification
Organic	QAI	Ingredient Panel Only (IPO)
Kosher	OU	Kosher Dairy

FREE CLAIMS – FSQA

Dairy Free	N/A	rbST Free	N/A
Gluten Free	N/A	Soy Free	N/A